EXHIBIT VI.J. REGIONAL AND HOST MUNICIPALITIES MOHEGAN SUN AT THE CONCORD

- a. The Applicant's Gaming Facility will be located in Region 1.
- b. The Applicant's Gaming Facilities Host Municipality is the Town of Thompson.
- c. The name the Applicant's primary contact at the Town of Thompson is Supervisor William J. Rieber, Jr. (e-mail address: supervisor@townofthompson.com)
- d. The business address for the Town of Thompson is Thompson Town Hall, 4052 Route 42, Monticello New York, 12701
- e. The website address for the Town of Thompson is townofthompson.com
- f. The telephone number for the Town of Thompson is 845-794-2500 extension 306
- g. The fax number for the Town of Thompson is 845-794-8600